BCE7E
R-410A - Upflow / Horizontal
 High Efficiency Blower Motor
BCE7E-100 (03-2020)
Nominal Capacity - 1.5 to 5 Tons
Optional Electric Heat - 5 to 20 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
REVISION CODE
METERING DEVICE
4X = R410A TXV
VOLTAGE
A = 208-230V/60HZ/1PH
AIR HANDLER
ENHANCED
SERIES
CONFIGURATION
 M = MULTI-POSITION (UPFLOW,
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24 = 2 TONS
30 = 2.5 TONS
36 = 3 TONS
48 = 4 TONS
60 = 5 TONS
BLOWER MOTOR
E = CONSTANT TORQUE
BC E 7 E 36 M A 4X - 50BC E 7 E 36 M A 4X - 50
BCE7E-100 / Page 2
REFRIGERANT SYSTEM
Enhanced aluminum alloy tube/enhanced fin coil
for superior corrosion resistance.
Internally designed and fabricated coils.
Aluminum tubing, hairpins, distributor and header
tubes.
Ripple-edged aluminum fins.
Twin coil construction assembled in a “A”
configuration for large surface area.
Provides excellent heat transfer and low air
resistance for maximum efficiency.
Precise circuiting for uniform refrigerant
distribution.
Lanced fins provide maximum exposure of fin
surface to air stream.
Rifled tubing provides superior heat transfer.
Coil thoroughly factory tested under high
pressure to ensure leakproof construction.
Refrigerant Line Connections
Copper refrigerant sweat connections on both
liquid and suction lines for easy brazing.
Lines extend outside of the cabinet for ease of
connection.
See dimension drawings for locations.
Check and Expansion Valve Furnished
For use with R-410A systems.
Wide range valve with Chatleff style fitting.
Factory installed on all models, internal to
cabinet.
FEATURES
WARRANTY
10 year limited warranty on all parts, extended
warranty available*
*Warranty provides for a total of 10 years of limited warranty